
37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DEPARTMENTAL WEBSITE:
Bid No PUDP

786E
Closing Date 05 September 2023

Total Bids Received 239
Bid Description Provision of Physical Security Services at WATERBERG District

The following bidder’s tender documents were received on closing of the above
mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National Treasury Instruction
note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing Compliance, Monitoring and Improving
Transparency and Accountability in Supply Chain Management.

Doc No Name of the Bidder Bid Amount
1. Cyborg Security (pty) ltd R 37 486 656,31
2. Distinctive Protection & Cleaning R 835 408.79
3. Mazaxa Construction & Projects R 13 890 087.36
4. Marebole Security Solutions R 12 625 848.09
5. Triple Threat Security R 1 952 800.00
6. Tshephang Enteprise Construction Bookshop

& Security
R 12 701 581 ,40

7. Mamila Group JV Mphephu Security Services R 10 861 290,00
8. Perc Matome (PTY) LTD R 759 250.44
9. Base 1 Academy R 920 634.38
10. Thineti Security & Training R12 625 846.56
11. Nkensi Carol Security Services R14 899 276,26
12. Alcari 433 CC R 1 160 325.71



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

13. Bravospan 90 CC R 1 017 865.00
14. Takana Limpopo ( PTY) LTD R 14 903 708.54
15. Master in force Security Services R 10 521 540.07
16. Masithulele Protection Services R 12 802 470.12
17. Charley-tite Security R 905 474.79
18. Kgabas Security R 631 902.00
19. Sewelara Security & Cleaning R 11 429 791.30
20. Mochobo Executive t/a MEG Security R 39 495 600.00
21. Mahutsu Security & Projects R 12 808 830.12
22. Molebogeng Security Services R 1 096 414.09
23. Vick Pule Construction & Projects R 1 076 978.88
24. Rotovhedza Security Services R 995 366.50
25. VB & Sons Security Services R 944 556.36
26. Sihlomile Security Services R 14 730 154.32
27. Sthimboza Trading & Projects R1 241 975.50
28. Manoni Professional Protection (PTY) ltd R 1 018 254.24
29. Tshedza Security Services R 47 002 887,57
30. TSS Tubatse Security Services R 12 808 830.12
31. NTP Security Services R 12 653 220.00
32. First Plan Protection Services R 10 634 218.56
33. Katekani Security Services R 1 041 295.77
34. Goodwork Security R 1 139 834.43
35. Riakona Trading Enterprise R 278 734 186.80
36. BJM Security Services R 42 475 571.64
37. Mmadiolwana Business Enteprise CC R 1 041 295.77
38. Vakhomeni Security Seivices R 1 40 378.00
39. Phuthadichaba Trading Enteprise R 14 903 708.54
40. Moriti Security Services R954 000.00
41. Esemble Security Services R13 15 920.32
42. Hwibidu Group R11 573 694.00
43. Save Security and Training JV Mutwanamba

Security Services
R10 836 829.44



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

44. Sniper Security R855 700.00
45. Ntsibisheng Security R994 868.00
46. Carewell Holdings Pty Ltd R1 116 075.00
47. Sakhile Ezweni Group Pty Ltd R1 024 785.01
48. Mafoko Security Services R11 373 931.44
49. Qiniso Security R11 742 826.80
50. Cognizant Security Services R1 135 450.27
51. Real Sec Pty Ltd R1 027 960.17
52. Mamayila Trading Enterprise R1 023 956.29
53. Hlayisani Amukelo Security Business

Enterprise
R991 159.36

54. Tlou Noko Security Services R43 324 826.42
55. Immaculate Management Services R900 206.06
56. Maduna Protection Services R44 265 825.71
57. Riakona Trading Enterprise PTY LTD R399 267 789.20
58. Kalako Developers Civil and Security Services R960 090.76
59. Mathara Investments cc R1 004 230.33
60. Lettie Top Security Services R890 390.46
61. Dumiro Security Services R1 313 500.00
62. Omolemo Sensso Fresh Security Services R11 084 589.60
63. Phakama Sunbeam Services R41 790 802.20
64. Mokato Security Services & Projects R38 426 490.36
65. Taru Holdings Pty Ltd R848 000.00
66. MJB Security and Projects R1 227 512.86
67. Mgababa Travel Agency R35 218 321.92
68. Molapo-Motle Enterprise and Construction R11 047 612.56
69. Bamogale Security Solutions R983 670.79
70. Sinqobile Equistrian Security Services R40 957 260.79
71. Ltondi Security and Projects R10 648 685.52
72. Motane Investment R16 651 478.52
73. Modise Protection Services R890 390.46
74. Rinavhuthu Security Services R1 036 000.00
75. Makgobathe Security Services R44 190 462.96



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

76. Grey Security Services R1 106 080.44
77. Sedima Security & Cleaning Services R11 444 368,40
78. Falaz Protection Services R34 509 314.16
79. KBMP Protection Services R12 287 475.48
80. Judy and Newie Projects _
81. Reagoma Catering and Consulting Services R12 099 77.08
82. Calvin and Family Security R11 562 590.00
83. Resolve Trading 143 cc R11 831 272.68
84. Skonye Trading Enterprise R12 287 475.48
85. Dikgaetsedi Trading and Projects R44 190 462.96
86. Linspire 34 cc Security Services & General

Trading
R10 451 840.40

87. Livhu Na Mashudu Security Trading R32 660 601.12
88. Bonvico Trading R2 941 493.36
89. Mulanga Security Guard and Training R951 330.39
90. Metro 50 Security Services R874 526.50
91. RS Security Services R955 706.06
92. Rilinde Security Services and Projects R32 878 053.00
93. Gija Security and Projects Pty Ltd R14 730 154.32
94. TTE Groups Pty Ltd R1 127 620.00
95. Lutiitii Trading and Enterprise Pty Ltd R1 067 402.51
96. Ramgrand Security Services and Training R13 319 207.04
97. Mapheto Business Services R859 985.95
98. Zacks Business Enterprise R13 626 189.00
99. Pristo Response Trading R11 501 167.44
100. Letona 6 Security R1 014 032.57
101. White Leopard Security R32 441 265.22
102. Ligit Security Solutions R853 358.92
103. VBY Security R13 596 480.00
104. Sebatakgomo Security R954 000.00
105. MTP Security R12 129 676.56



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

106. Lebelelang Mahlatse Trading Pty Ltd R1 116 324.02
107. Ntjiko Business Enterprise R13 791 660.00
108. Dorts Electrical and Projects R10 971 000.00
109. Malwandla Security Services R991 100.00
110. Lesedi Guarding and Training R721 500.00
111. Hlimbyi Trading Enterprise R1 116 562.86
112. Rigayisi Development Services R44 054 460.72
113. Vhazwimi Security and Protection Services Pty

Ltd
R1 275 439.09

114. Madiali Security and Projects R11 038 620.00
115. Amazim -Zim Security Services and Private

Investigators
R11 193 565.92

116. MA Security Training and Private Investigation R780 690.00
117. Leshaga Protection Services R13 896 663.60
118. Gwala Security Pty Ltd R911 027.07
119. Bomat Security Services R975 730.00
120. The A Team Task Force R873 440.00
121. Ya Badimo Security Solutions R888 500.00
122. Ditiro Tsaka Security R11 436 456.60
123. Mr Popo Protection Services R46 523 408.64
124. KTS General Trader R1 011 371.44
125. Makhuva Trading Pty Ltd R41 048 797.45
126. Sebushi Security and Trading R13 791 666.042
127. Collins Sebola Financial Services R1 227 513.86
128. RJ Security Services R847 000.00
129. ZZM Security R911 794.90
130. RRA Trading R977 850.00
131. OMPWA Trading Enterprise R11 225 463.60
132. DAN Protection Services R1 071 379.10
133. UNA Security PTY LTD R12 808 830.12
134. KMT Security and Events Management R1 227 512.86
135. Kega Security R838 900.00



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

136. Neso Scope R35 172 469.14
137. Delta Circle Security R689 000.00
138. Emmaquelate Security R34 121 775.24
139. Urcia Trading Enterprise R926 600.00
140. Maemo Security Services cc R39 642 870.15
141. Cityview Security R978 286.72
142. Marumofase Security R11 047 612.56
143. Petkay Trading Enterprise R11 161 800.00
144. Vshugi Protection Service R953 038.00
145. Kan Security R1 052 153.88
146. Mhangani Security Services R1 227 512.86
147. Fepang Protection Group R 1 041 295.77
148. Pothlako Security and Cleaning (JV) Mare

Security Services
R54 497 436.33

149. Mbhalizo Security Services R3 791 660.00
150. Hlosi Security Services R878 800.00
151. Mrs Quick Business Enterprise R1 275 065.28
152. Mokhalabone Security (PTY) Ltd R905 929.00
153. YV Security Services R13 151 926.68
154. Back line Security and Cleaning Services cc R1 067 402.51
155. SBE Services 123 R12 808 830.12
156. Nthabeleng Security Services R1 029 445.50
157. Nderi Business Trading R1 002 622.73
158. Shawane Holdings (Pty) Ltd R1 131 649.48
159. Motjo Trading Enterprise R872 532.64
160. Scorpius 1104 Security Services R28 577 863.50
161. Leledu Security Services R11 427 966.00
162. Mogalagadi Security Services R905 474.79
163. Mushoma Security Services R12 901 756.08
164. Marshall Nights Security Services R914 145 .68
165. Ernsik Security Services R10 52 540.07
166. Gann Trading Cc R15 746 572.80



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

167. Mapheto Business Services R908 664.40
168. Fathu And Sons Pty Ltd R1 067 402.51
169. MGM VIP & Security Services R111 5920.83
170. Annie Security &Trading Pty Ltd R 062 550.00
171. Gemini Elements Pty Ltd R2 529 581.60
172. Kgomaganang Business Enterprise Cc R1 095 993.89
173. Ndivhuwo Security Services R44 90 462.96
174. Momoraka Security Services R12 020 400.00
175. Malepo a Phaahla Security services R12 437 978.52
176. Cytolux Security R978 286.72
177. NQO Security Services R94 778.93
178. Muxero Armed Response and Security

Services
R29 925 339.12

179. JMP Security Solutions Pty Ltd R1 041 296.01
180. Bon 2 protect Security Services R976 7435.28
181. Prime African Security R821 400.00
182. Zwa Shu Trading CC R2 834.906.12
183. The Lady Boss Security Services R14 730 154.32
184. Eulitsaki Contsruction & Cleaning Enterprise R991 159.36
185. Tactical Armed Guarding Security services R10 98630.45
186. Marumo Maepe Security, Cleaning &civil

Construction
R35 546 040.00

187. Afri Services Group R1051 304 .57
188. Tshimollo Security Services R12 362 962.32
189. Safari Security Services R12 808 830.12
190. Nna Nka Kgona Security Services R 795 000.00
191. Shining Star Security and Projects pty ltd R14 730 154.32
192. Mapolanka Mohale Security Services R10 865 697.48
193. Mansaphase Security Services R886 800.00
194. Vimtsire Protection Services R11 047 612.60
195. Kgosi Monene General Services cc R12 668 136.00
196. Mokondellelo Protection Services R913 754.98



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

197. Securelife Security Services R1 227 52.86
198. Zack Jack Security Services R955 706.07
199. Samabandla Security And Cleaning Cc R1 216 952.24
200. Sun Rise Security Services R32 936 983.56
201. Ramadimetja Security CC R14 255 723.76
202. Samreu Security Services R998 319.20
203. Mphosha Security Services R1 158 050.00
204. FNM Security Services R14 730 154.64
205. Xihlovo Security Services R931 000.00
206. Mazibuko Security and Projects R11 379 039.52
207. Siyejabula Security Solution R10 581 463.68
208. JMK Business Solutions R32 082 06.68
209. Arctic Fox Security R29 192 400.00
210. Africanism Security Services R975 200.00
211. Wowo Trading and Projects R11 944 436.16
212. Marhumbini Security Guards and Patrol R998 694.90
213. Ntabasi Business Trading R500 700.00
214. PM Body Guards JV R33 575 400.00
215. 3 Daughters Trading Enterprise R6 221 702.40
216. Trust One Guard Security Services R32 448 421.0
217. Papa Mike Protection Services R12 808 830.12
218. 4B Protection Services Pty Ltd R11 586 387.24
219. Mahlakommoni Security Services R30 146 400.00
220. Life at Its Best Enterprise Pty Ltd R36 390 272.76
221. Both Best Trading and Projects cc R14 876 459.88
222. Corbel Security Services R964 100.00
223. Khayalami Services Cc R13 278 708.00
224. Epholeleng Security and Projects R12 675 300.00
225. Mufhatutshedzwa Protection Services R10 481 840.16
226. Billy and Sons Civil and Security R31 912 814.16
227. Double Barrel Security Services cc R644 523.70
228. Bana Ba Mosebjadi Security Force R9 302 400.00



37, 39 Church Street & 40 Paul Kruger Street. Private Bag x 9491, Polokwane, 0700
Tel: +27 15 295 1000 Fax +27 15 294 8000 Website: www.ldot.limpopo.gov.za

The heartland of Southern Africa - Development is about people!

229. LL Security Services R1 095 725.01
230. Gubis 85 Solutions PTY Ltd R1 076 687.50
231. Wenzile Phaphama Security R40 033.626.48
232. Mjayeli Security Services R40 995 337.77
233. Ponvalley Business Enterprise Cc R 859 819.00
234. Tshikalange Security Services R1067 402.51
235. Xilota Projects Services R1 048 340.00
236. Phepha MV Security Services R33 184 443.60
237. Royal Bahlaloga Omega Joint venture R14 859 540.00
238. Opera Security Solutions R14 432 842.80
239. Mvekeli Protection Services R 927 837.44

Official 1: _______________________ Official 2: _____________________________

Signature: ______________________ Signature:_____________________________

Date: __________________________ Date: _______________________________

Official 3: _______________________ Official 4: ____________________________

Signature: ______________________ Signature: _______________________

Date: __________________________ Date: ________________________________


	Hlayisani Amukelo Security Business Enterprise

